

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21868/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CWP No. 102/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARK.COMM. &amp; ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MALWA COTTON SPINNING MILLS L.&amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIssue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 16353-16358/2009.(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master