

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16353-16358/2009

AGRI.PRODUCE MARKT.COMMITTEE,SOLAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VARDHMAN TEXTILES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21868 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Ms. Neha Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Rafat Nair,Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal ,Adv.  
Mr. S. Sukumarran,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 16353-58 of 2009 - Learned counsel for the petitioner and the Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 are present. Fresh steps for confirming service of Respondent No. 7 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a weeks time, failing which appropriate steps shall be follow on the next date.

SLP(C) No. 21868 of 2009- learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

..2/-

- 2 -

Service is complete as against the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

List on 6.7.2011.

(M.K. Hanjura)  
Registrar