

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16353-16358/2009

AGRI.PRODUCE MARKT.COMMITTEE,SOLAN & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VARDHMAN TEXTILES LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21868 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Faisal Sherwani, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Mr Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal ,Adv
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv
Mr S Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent Nos.

1,2 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 16353/2009 are present.

A perusal of the file would show that the SLPs are from
the No.16353-16358/2009. It appears that office has clubbed
all the respondents in all these matters and given serial
number which is not correct. Office is directed to maintain
the rank of the parties in the petition as they are shown in
the Memorandum of Petition.

Item No.14

SLP(C) NO.16353-16358/2009

Office report is incomplete. It does not give a clear
picture as to who are all the respondents in which SLP have

been served. Though it says that the ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of dasti service on respondent No.7 but it does not say as to in which SLP the said service was due. Office is directed to submit clear and accurate report in the matter.

List again on 17.10.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj