

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16353-
16358/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2007 in CWP
No.28/2007,CWP No.31/2007,CWP No.32/2007,CWP No.33/2007,CWP
No.35/2007 & CWP No.437/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

AGRI.PRODUCE MARKT.COMMITTEE,SOLAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VARDHMAN TEXTILES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 21868 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. J.N.. Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 For M/S. Parekh & Co.,A.O.R.

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Misra, Adv.
Mrs Sangita Chauhan, Adv.
Mrs. Aroma S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

2

3

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after six weeks on non-miscellaneous

day.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master