

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, appearing for the petitioners prays for an adjournment on the ground that he is awaiting clear instructions as to whether the present special leave petitions are to be pressed or not.

At request, list after eight weeks.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Kusum Gulati] |
|Court Master | |Court Master |