

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16353-16358/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2007 in CWP No.28/2007,CWP No.31/2007,CWP No.32/2007,CWP No.33/2007,CWP No.35/2007,CWP No.437/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

AGRI.PRODUCE MARKT.COMMITTEE,SOLAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VARDHMAN TEXTILES LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21868 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H.Parekh,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Kumar S.,Adv.
Mr. S.Gaud,Adv.
Mr. V.Prasad,Adv.
Ms. ritika Seth,Adv.for
M/S. Parekh & Co.Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay M.,Adv.
Mrs. Sangeeta Chauhan,Adv.Mr. S.Sukumaran,adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar,Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak,Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has received written instructions from the market committee concerned to withdraw the special leave petition. Permission granted.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER